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ANNEX I 

Quantities of foodstuffs (tonnes) treated by ionising radiation in approved irradiation facilities of EU 
Member States 

Country Treated quantity 
(tonnes) 

Belgium 6377.0 
Czech Republic 33.2 

Germany 308.9 
Estonia 71.0 
Spain 363.0 

France 355.6 
Croatia 14.7 

Hungary 243.0 
The Netherlands 46.0 

Poland 19.5 
Total EU: 7831.9 
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ANNEX II 

Samples analysed and results obtained for the European Union and EFTA countries 

Country Compliant Inconclusive 
Non-
compliant 

Total samples 
% of total EU 
samples 

Belgium 134 18 3 155 1,6% 

Bulgaria 6 0 0 6 0,1% 

Czech Republic 44 9 1 54 0,6% 

Denmark NCP NCP NCP NCP NCP 

Germany 5314 26 22 5362 54,7% 

Estonia 24 0 0 24 0,2% 

Ireland 124 0 0 124 1,3% 

Greece 10 0 0 10 0,1% 

Spain 296 0 1 297 3,0% 

France 218 7 18 243 2,5% 

Croatia 122 0 0 122 1,2% 

Italy 874 1 5 880 9,0% 

Cyprus NCP NCP NCP NCP NCP 

Latvia 9 0 6 15 0,2% 

Lithuania 25 0 0 25 0,3% 

Luxembourg 31 9 0 40 0,4% 

Hungary 115 0 0 115 1,2% 

Malta 117 0 3 120 1,2% 

Netherlands 208 0 0 208 2,1% 

Austria 126 0 2 128 1,3% 

Poland 591 4 7 602 6,1% 

Portugal 26 0 0 26 0,3% 

Romania 764 1 3 768 7,8% 

Slovenia 42 3 0 45 0,5% 

Slovakia 49 0 0 49 0,5% 

Finland 365 0 11 376 3,8% 

Sweden NCP NCP NCP NCP NCP 

United Kingdom 3 10 1 14 0,1% 

TOTAL EU 9637 88 83 9808 100% 

TOTAL EU (%) 98,3% 1% 1% 100%   

            

 NCP NCP NCP NCP NCP 

Norway 0 0 0 0 100% 

NCP: No Check Performed 
  

www.parlament.gv.at



 

3 
 

ANNEX III 

Categories of products irradiated and respective doses administered by country 

Country Foodstuffs Absorbed doses (kGy) 

Belgium  

Dehydrated blood, plasma, coagulates 
1 - 4.7 

4.4 - 6.1 

Frozen frog legs 
1 - 5.1 

3.9 - 5.5 

Poultry 
1 - 3.7 
3.1 - 4 

Croatia Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 10 - 10 

Czech Republic 
Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 2.49 - 10 

2.99 - 9.98 

Estonia Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 8 - 10 

France Frozen frog legs 5 - 5 

Germany 
Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 5 - 10 

10 - 10 

Hungary 
Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 2 – 9 

3 - 10 

The Netherlands 
Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 2.4 - 15 

Dried vegetables and fruits 2.0 - 15 

Poland Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 5 - 10 

Spain 
Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 8.6 - 9.95 

8.9 – 9.3 

Norway Aromatic herbs, spices and vegetable seasoning (dried) 10 
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